

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-1143 Version: 1 Name: Memorandum of Understanding - The Leadership

Institute at Allen Temple Baptist Chruch - Adult and

Career Education

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/16/2016 In control: Post-Secondary Readiness

 On agenda:
 6/8/2016
 Final action:
 6/8/2016

 Enactment date:
 6/8/2016
 Enactment #:
 16-0857

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding between District and The

Leadership Institute at Allen Temple Baptist Church, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide space at 8501 International Boulevard, Oakland, CA, at no charge, with the District providing adult education courses therein, at no charge, for the term July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2019, via the Adult and

Career Education Department, pursuant to terms and conditions set forth herein.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16-1143 Memorandum of Understanding - The Leadership Institute at Allen Temple Baptist Chruch -

Adult and Career Education

Contact: sue.pon@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/8/2016	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding between District and The Leadership Institute at Allen Temple Baptist Church, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide space at 8501 International Boulevard, Oakland, CA, at no charge, with the District providing adult education courses therein, at no charge, for the term July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2019, via the Adult and Career Education Department, pursuant to terms and conditions set forth herein.